<~
o -
—_— Office of Purchasing and Supply Service
PGCPS Facilities ministration Building (FAB)
—_ 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

July 8, 2019

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD
Extension Request No. 1

CAS Severn

6201 Chevy Chase Drive
Laurel, MD 20707

Tel: 800-252-4715, ext. 290
Email: rhowell@cassevern.com

Subject: Notice of Extension RFP 053-13 Data Center Maintenance IT Support Services
Attention: Rebecca Howell
This contract is effective through November 30, 2019.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to Extend the current contract 6 (six) months
on the above-mentioned RFP. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract extension. The terms and
conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same. The contract will be on an “as needed” basis.

The intent of the contract and extension is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplics and /or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing
Department to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to
purchase any particular brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any item/items
listed in the price schedule submitted. '

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract extension will be automatically
terminated.

OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $2.900,600.00
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALULE OF THIS CONTRACT $2,900,000.00 -

A NEW Certificate of Insurance, made in favor of the BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S
COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983, must be submitted to the PURCHASING OFFICE
within fifteen (15) days.

Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

SIGﬁATU RE TITLE

Johtnna Smarr 7 /J//g
DATE  °

NAME ATE



CAS Scvern NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD Page 2
Extension Request No, 1

Dok 745

SIGN@‘URE DATE

Mark Fosselt
NAME:

Associale Superintendent for Supporting Services

Loy ELEE 7

Barry Stanton
NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




} B
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDYYYY)
?/1/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

pone Sl anne Lucia

REESE YEATMAN & ASSOCIATES PHONE .. (301)657-0501 [ FAX gy, (3011560-5340
4704 Highland Avenue EMallL s alucial@reeseyeatman.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Bethesda MD 20814 INSURER A: Hartford Fire Ins Co 19682
INSURED wsurer 8: Hartford Casualty 29424
CAS Severn, Inc. INSURER C : Travelers Cas & Surety Co of Amer 31194
6201 Chevy Chase Drive INSURER D :
INSURER E :
Laurel MD 20707 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:15/20 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN {SSUED TO THE INSUREDR NAMED ABQVE IFOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDRITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN RECUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
INSR AGDL|SUBR POLICY EFF_ | POLICY EXP
TR TYRE OF INSURANCE N0 |wyD POLICY NUMBER {MMIDD/YYYY} (Ma_rpnrwm LiMITs
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCGE 5 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
A | CLAIMS-MADE E OCCUR PREMISES EnEacg[ermncnl 5 1,000,000
X 4A2UUNBHOB18 3/31/201% 1/31/2020 | MED EXP (Any ona person) 5 10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | PoLicy f.;‘é’f LaC PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: s
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY FOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $ 1,000,000
A X | aNYAUTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
ALL SHiNED SCHEDULED X 42UUNBHOB18 1/31/2018 | 1/31/2020 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
< | ) NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTCS AUTOS (Per_accidant}
Umingured motarist combinad singla | $ 1,000,000
X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | ocour EAGH OCCURRENCE 5 10,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 5 10,000,000
oEp | X | RETENTION $ 10,000 | X 42RHUBH0928 1/31/2019 | 1/31/2020 5
WORKERS COMPENSAYION % | PR QiH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Stature | ER
ANY PROPRIETQR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E NiA
B | (Mandatory In NH) 42WEACTHKR 1/31/2019 | 1/31/2020 | gL, ISEASE - ENEMPLOYEE [ § 1,000,000
Il yas, describe undor
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 8 1,000,000
A | Tech Prof Liab Incl Cyber 42 TE 0327268-19% 1/31/2019 1/31/2020 | Por Lass & AggiRatention 510M/S100K
C | Third Party Empl Dishonesty 106911735 4/24/2018 9/1/2019 | Fldolty Par Loss/Ded $1M/55K

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS ! VEHICLES {ACORD 181, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached it more space | requived)
Tha certificate holder shown is named as an additional insureds.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

PG County Board

Upper Marlbora,

of Education

PG County Public Schools
14201 School Lane

MD 20772

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Anne Lucia/ANNE b O

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS02S (201401}

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




